ForFordd  Meter BoxMeter Box®
Pipe Products for Metric PipePipe Products for Metric Pipe
02/2021
3
FAST Tapping Sleeve
 Specifications  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
 How to Order  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
 Installation   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

C
7
How to Order an FTSS Style Tapping Sleeve
To Order:   Select the catalog sleeve number for the desired range and complete the catalog number by adding the flange code .
Example:  The complete catalog number for a 200mm ductile iron pipe (pipe actual O .D . = 222mmm) fits within 220mm - 232mm
O .D . range with a 100PN16 stainless steel flange is FTSS-232MM-100PN16 .  Please call for prices and delivery on pipe O .D . sizes
not covered by our standard range .
How to Install an FTSS Style Tapping Sleeve
Disassemble the tapping sleeve .
Lubricate the gasket and pipe and place
the flange section of the tapping sleeve
on top of the pipe .
Loosely assemble the tapping sleeve
onto the pipe .  Make sure the tapered
ends of the gasket are not folded or
rolled against the pipe .
Rotate the tapping sleeve to the desired
position and tighten the bolts according
to the instructions supplied with the
tapping sleeve .
NomiNal PiPe Size PiPe o.d. RaNge (mm)  Catalog NumBeRS FlaNge Size aPPRox. Wt. lBS. (kgs.)
100mm 115-122 FTSS-122MM-x 100PN16 25 (11)
150mm 168-178 FTSS-178MM-x 100PN16 28 (13)
150PN16 36 (16)
200mm 220-232 FTSS-232MM-x
100PN16 32 (14)
150PN16 40 (18)
200PN16 58 (26)
250mm 274-286 FTSS-286MM-x
100PN16 46 (21)
150PN16 50 (23)
200PN16 72 (33)
250PN16 74 (34)
300mm
324-335 FTSS-335MM-x
100PN16 49 (23)
150PN16 53 (24)
200PN16 72 (33)
250PN16 77 (35)
300PN16 110 (50)
336-351 FTSS-351MM-x
100PN16 51 (23)
150PN16 55 (25)
200PN16 74 (34)
250PN16 79 (36)
300PN16 112 (51)
Customized size, ranges and flanges are available . Please contact the factory for specialty requests .
8
Ford All Stainless Steel Repair Clamps
FS Style
Typical Problems Solved with Repair Clamps
The all stainless design is lightweight and easy to handle under adverse conditions associated with almost every main break .
The fixed position of the studs provides uniform control and fewer parts to fall into the trench . The sliding lifter bar is retained on
the studs by the heavy hex nuts and facilitates the installation by serving as a handle while installing the clamp . Bi-directionally
tapered lugs allow the lifter bar to easily slide into locking position on the sidebar .
Type 304 Stainless Steel Band . Optional Type 316 stainless steel available
Type 304 Stainless Steel Nuts and Studs
Optional 316 Stainless Steel Nuts and Studs
Nut threads are coated to prevent galling
Gridded virgin SBR gasket per ASTM D2000
Optional NBR (Buna-N) or EPDM available .
1/4 Hard heavy gauge stainless steel armor
vulcanized and recessed into the gasket to
ensure uniform compression against the pipe
Type 304 heavy gauge stainless steel
sidebars and lifter bars (316 stainless
steel optional)
FS1 Single Section Repair Clamp
FS2 Double Section Repair Clamp
Cracks or full breaks in
asbestos-cement and iron pipe

for hot water (60°C)
9
How to Order an FS Style Repair Clamp
To Order:   Select the catalog repair clamp number for the desired range and complete the catalog number by adding the desired
repair clamp length . Example: The complete catalog number for a 200mm ductile iron pipe (pipe actual O .D . = 222mm) fits within
the 215mm - 225mm O .D . range with a 250mm length is FS1-225MM-250 .  Please call for prices and delivery on pipe O .D . sizes
not covered by our standard range .
diameteR
RaNge
Catalog NumBeR
PReSSuRe
RatiNg (BaR)* Bolt Size
leNgth aNd aPPRoximate ShiPPiNg  Weight (Kg.)
150mm 200mm 250mm 300mm 400mm 500mm
50-55 FS1-55MM-Length 24 1/2" 1 .8 1 .8 2 .3 2 .3 3 .7
56-63 FS1-63MM-Length 24 1/2" 1 .8 1 .8 2 .3 2 .3 3 .7 -
59-66 FS1-66MM-Length 24 1/2" 1 .8 1 .8 2 .3 2 .3 3 .7
72-79 FS1-79MM-Length 24 1/2" 1 .8 2 .3 2 .3 2 .8 3 .7 -
83-90 FS1-90MM-Length 20 1/2" 2 .3 2 .3 2 .8 3 .2 4 .1
87-94 FS1-94MM-Length 20 1/2" 2 .3 2 .3 2 .8 3 .2 4 .1 -
91-98 FS1-98MM-Length 20 1/2" 2 .3 2 .3 2 .8 3 .2 4 .1
112-119 FS1-119MM-Length 20 1/2" 2 .3 2 .8 3 .2 3 .7 4 .6 6 .4
119-129 FS1-129MM-Length 20 5/8" 2 .3 2 .8 3 .2 3 .7 4 .6 6 .4
135-145 FS1-145MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .0 3 .7 4 .1 6 .0 7 .1
148-158 FS1-158MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .0 3 .7 4 .1 6 .0 7 .1
151-161 FS1-161MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .2 4 .1 4 .6 6 .4 7 .8
162-172 FS1-172MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .2 4 .1 4 .6 6 .4 7 .8
177-187 FS1-187MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .2 4 .1 4 .6 6 .4 7 .8
179-189 FS1-189MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .7 4 .6 5 .0 6 .8 8 .7
215-225 FS1-225MM-Length 12 5/8" - 3 .7 4 .6 5 .0 6 .8 8 .7
237-247 FS1-247MM-Length 10 5/8" - 5 .0 6 .4 7 .3 10 .9 12 .8
265-275 FS1-275MM-Length 10 5/8" - 5 .0 6 .4 7 .3 10 .9 12 .8
291-301 FS1-301MM-Length 6 5/8" - 5 .9 7 .3 8 .2 12 .3 13 .7
316-326 FS1-326MM-Length 6 5/8" - 5 .9 7 .3 8 .2 12 .3 13 .7
347-357 FS1-357MM-Length 6 5/8" - 5 .9 7 .3 8 .2 12 .3 13 .7
355-365 FS1-365MM-Length 6 5/8" - 5 .9 7 .3 8 .2 12 .3 13 .7
FS1 Single Section Repair Clamps
diameteR
RaNge
Catalog NumBeR
PReSSuRe
RatiNg (BaR)* Bolt Size
leNgth aNd aPPRoximate ShiPPiNg Weight (Kg.)
200mm 250mm 300mm 400mm 500mm
165-185 FS2-185MM-Length 12 5/8" 5 .7 5 .8 7 .1 12 .5 15 .1
208-228 FS2-228MM-Length 12 5/8" 5 .9 7 .3 9 .6 13 .7 17 .3
234-254 FS2-254MM-Length 10 5/8" - 7 .3 9 .6 13 .7 17 .3
257-277 FS2-277MM-Length 10 5/8" - 8 .2 10 .5 14 .6 18 .7
290-310 FS2-310MM-Length 6 5/8" - 8 .2 10 .5 14 .6 18 .7
313-333 FS2-333MM-Length 6 5/8" - 8 .7 11 .4 15 .5 20 .0
345-365 FS2-365MM-Length 6 5/8" - 8 .7 11 .4 15 .5 20 .0
354-374 FS2-374MM-Length 5 5/8" - 9 .1 12 .3 16 .4 21 .4
374-394 FS2-394MM-Length 5 5/8" - 9 .5 12 .5 16 .8 22 .4
394-414 FS2-414MM-Length 5 5/8" - 9 .9 13 .5 17 .2 23 .4
414-434 FS2-434MM-Length 4 .9 5/8" - 10 .3 14 .5 17 .6 24 .4
434-454 FS2-454MM-Length 4 .9 5/8" - 10 .7 15 .5 18 .0 25 .4
FS2 Double Section Repair Clamps
*The rated working pressures quoted above for water applications are based on worst case scenarios
including circumferential cracks . When used to repair pipelines with less severe damage and dependant

Snap Clamps are ideal for repairs where a 360° gasket seal isn’t required . A heavy gridded gasket design and “cushion lugs”
make this repair clamp ideal for older pitted pipe that has worn thin .
How to Order Ford Snap Clamps
To Order:   Select the catalog repair clamp number for the desired size and length of clamp .  Example: FSC-30MM-75 . Please call
for prices and delivery on sizes not listed in the catalog .
ClamP
RaNge
75mm loNg SNaP ClamPS ClamP
RaNge
150mm loNg SNaP ClamPS
Catalog NumBeR
aPPRox.
Wt. (Kg) Catalog NumBeR
aPPRox.
Wt. (Kg)
15mm - 18mm FSC-18MM-75  .29 15mm - 18mm FSC-18MM-150  .50
19mm - 22mm FSC-22MM-75  .29 19mm - 22mm FSC-22MM-150  .50
23mm - 26mm FSC-26MM-75  .30 23mm - 26mm FSC-26MM-150  .51
26mm - 30mm FSC-30MM-75  .30 26mm - 30mm FSC-30MM-150  .51
31mm - 34mm FSC-34MM-75  .30 31mm - 34mm FSC-34MM-150  .51
33mm - 37mm FSC-37MM-75  .31 33mm - 37mm FSC-37MM-150  .53
42mm - 45mm FSC-45MM-75  .32 42mm - 45mm FSC-45MM-150  .54
48mm - 51mm FSC-51MM-75  .33 48mm - 51mm FSC-51MM-150  .55
50mm - 54mm FSC-54MM-75  .33 50mm - 54mm FSC-54MM-150  .86
60mm - 64mm FSC-64MM-75  .49 60mm - 64mm FSC-64MM-150  .93
Snap Clamps with Ductile Iron Lugs
ClamP
RaNge
75mm loNg SNaP ClamPS ClamP

extra assurances of a 360° gasket seal . A heavy gridded gasket design and “cushion lugs” make this repair clamp ideal for
older pitted pipe that has worn thin .
How to Order Ford Wrap Clamps
To Order:   Select the catalog repair clamp number for the desired size and length of clamp . To order with the full Wrap Clamp gasket,
add “R” to the catalog number .  Example: FSC-32mm-75R . Please call for prices and delivery on sizes not listed in the catalog .
Heavy hex carbon steel nuts,
electrogalvanized (stainless steel optional) Carbon steel washers
(stainless steel optional)
Wrap Clamp
(360° gasket)
Ductile iron lugs per ASTM A536
(stainless steel optional)
Electrogalvanized steel bolts
(stainless steel optional)
ClamP
Size
75mm loNg WRaP ClamPS ClamP
Size
150mm loNg WRaP ClamPS
Catalog NumBeR
aPPRox.
Wt. (Kg) Catalog NumBeR
aPPRox.
Wt. (Kg)
25mm FSC-25MM-75R  .32 25mm FSC-25MM-150R  .65
32mm FSC-32MM-75R  .38 32mm FSC-32MM-150R  .75
40mm FSC-40MM-75R  .45 40mm FSC-40MM-150R  .82
50mm FSC-50MM-75R  .50 50mm FSC-50MM-150R  .90
63mm FSC-63MM-75R  .65 63mm FSC-63MM-150R 1 .16
Type 304 stainless
steel band
Wrap Clamps with Ductile Iron Lugs
NBR (Buna-N) 360° gasket

O .D . tape provided for
measuring pipe O .D .s
How to Order
Ford Emergency Repair Clamp Kit
To order an Emergency Repair Clamp Kit or individual components, select the appropriate catalog number below . For
increased pipe coverage, order the FSERK-L15-INTL for 375mm wide clamps, FSERK-L20-INTL for 500mm wide clamps, and
FSERK-L24-INTL for 600mm wide clamps . Contact factory for other options like tapped outlet panels, 316 stainless steel or kits
for HDPE .
Gridded EPDM gaskets provide
a secure, dependable seal
Labels clearly identify kit components
and possible combinations
Type 304 stainless steel bands
fully passivated for corrosion
resistance .
Optional Type 316 stainless steel
available .
Durable, lightweight,
weather-resistant
storage case
16
How to Install Emergency Repair Clamp Kit
Easy Installation
Installation instructions and video are available online at www .fordmeterbox .com .
1
Step 1. Measure actual O .D . of damaged pipe
with the provided O .D . tape measure .
2
Step 2. Locate appropriate bands to fit pipe O.D. per the
provided chart .
3
Step 3. Assemble the selected bands . Step 4. Lubricate EPDM gaskets .
4
Step 5. Install on damaged pipe
5
Step 6. Torque nuts per installation instructions .
6
17
Everything in One Complete Kit
to Repair ANY 100mm - 900mm Size Pipe
Eliminate time delay in locating the correct size repair clamp. When
seconds count for critical water supply service, have the answer imme-
diately available for repair of any pipe from 100mm to 900mm .
Eliminate unnecessary surprises in the field when discovering the
size and type of pipe. Always have a repair clamp kit in stock that can
successfully repair ANY 100mm – 900mm pipe .
Consolidate repair clamp stock. Always know that you have the
answer to a pipe repair need for any size pipe from 100mm – 900mm
available immediately on your shelf in one complete kit .
Easy installation in three simple steps:
 Step 1: Measure O .D . with the provided O .D . tape measure
 Step 2:  Match the pipe O .D . with the pipe ranges in the chart
  provided with the kit to determine which band combination
  will fit O .D . (Note: most combinations do not require use of
  all bands provided in kit)
 Step 3: Assemble recommended bands from chart and install .
Replacement bands for replenishing your kit are available
so you can always be ready for the next pipe repair emergency.
Ford Emergency Repair Clamp Kit
Style FSERK
Emergency
Repair Clamp Kit
BAND(S) RANGE (MM)
LOW HIGH
A 91 101
B 111 121
FS2-524 113 133
C 130 140
(½) FS2-524 + (½) FS2-742 140 160
D 161 171
FS2-742 168 188
(½) FS2-742+A 179 199
E 191 201

22
FC4-1255MM-B 10 R
How to order:
Our code system is used to designate the part number . Each code determines how the coupling will be manufactured . The coupling
center sleeve thickness and length is generally determined by the pipe O .D . and the working pressure . Ford will manufacture
FC4 couplings to your specifications using the material and dimensional parameters listed below .
The example shown below is an FC4-1255MM-B10R . This coupling is made to fit a pipe with an O .D . of 1255mm . It is manufactured
using a 3/8" (9 .5mm) by 10" (254mm) steel center sleeve and standard bolts, and is finished with a standard shop coat . For
coupling length, coating and bolt options, select the proper catalog number to accommodate your pipe O .D . and substitute the
desired option codes listed below .
End Rings - AISI 1018-1020
cold rolled or extruded carbon steel
Gaskets - SBR Rubber
Optional: - NBR (Buna-N)
 - EPDM
Bolts and Nuts - High strength low alloy steel ASTM A242 and AWWA C111
Optional:  - Type 304 stainless steel
 - Type 316 stainless steel
 - Electro-galvanized steel
 - Blue Fluorocarbon coating
Finish - Black shop coat
Optional:  - Epoxy coating
Product
Identification:
Fabricated
Steel
Coupling
Pipe O .D . (mm) Center Sleeve
Thickness
A = 1/4" (6 .5mm)
B = 3/8" (9 .5mm)
Coupling Length
05 = 5" (127mm)
07 = 7" (178mm)
10 = 10" (254mm)
12 = 12" (305mm)
15 = 15" (381mm)
20 = 20" (508mm)
24 = 24" (610mm)
Ford Steel Couplings
Style FC4 (355mm – 1500mm)
Center Sleeve - ASTM A36
carbon Steel
Caution: Flexible couplings do not restrain axial pipe movement.
Unbalanced forces created by internal water pressure or external forces must be restrained.
COATING, HARDWARE AND GASKET OPTIONS
COATING AND BOLT COMBINATIONS
GASKET
MATERIAL
Standard
Alloy
Bolts
304
Stainless
Steel Bolts
316
Stainless
Steel Bolts
Electro
Galvanized
Bolts
Standard Shop Coat
SBR Rubber R X Q G
Buna-N Rubber N H J F
EPDM Rubber S M V W
Epoxy Coated
SBR Rubber E Y Z K
Buna-N Rubber C P T O
EPDM Rubber A B D L
Note: See item listings in catalog section to
assure that desired sizes and options are available

A = 1/4" (6 .5mm)
B = 3/8" (9 .5mm)
How to order:
Our code system is used to designate the part number . Each code determines how the coupling will be manufactured . Ford will
manufacture FC5 couplings to your specifications using the material and dimensional parameters listed below . Generally, the
maximum differential between two pipes to be joined may not exceed 25mm . For joining pipes with a greater OD differential, refer
to Ford FC6 Steel Reducing Couplings .
The example listed below is an FC5-1255MM-1276MM-B10R . This coupling is made to couple a pipe with an OD of 1255mm to a pipe
with an OD of 1276mm . It is manufactured using a 3/8" (9 .5mm) by 10" (245mm) center sleeve with standard bolts, and is finished
with standard shop coat . For other coupling length, coating and bolt options, select the proper catalog number to accommodate your
pipe OD and substitute the desired code listed below .
Center Sleeve - ASTM A36
carbon steel
End Rings - AISI 1018-1020 cold
rolled or extruded carbon steel
Gaskets  - SBR extruded or
  molded rubber
Optional:  - NBR (Buna-N)
 -  EPDM
Bolts and Nuts - High strength low alloy steel per ASTM A242 and AWWA C111
Optional: - Type 304 stainless steel
 - Type 316 stainless steel
 - Electro-galvanized steel
 - Blue Fluorocarbon coating
Finish - Black shop coat
Optional: - Epoxy coating
Ford Steel Transition Couplings
Style FC5 (355mm – 1500mm)
Caution: Flexible couplings do not restrain axial pipe movement.
Unbalanced forces created by internal water pressure or external forces must be properly restrained.
COATING, HARDWARE AND GASKET OPTIONS
COATING AND BOLT COMBINATIONS
GASKET
MATERIAL
Standard
Alloy
Bolts
304
Stainless
Steel Bolts
316
Stainless
Steel Bolts
Electro
Galvanized
Bolts
Standard Shop Coat
SBR Rubber R X Q G
Buna-N Rubber N H J F
EPDM Rubber S M V W
Epoxy Coated
SBR Rubber E Y Z K
Buna-N Rubber C P T O
EPDM Rubber A B D L
Note: See item listings in catalog section to
assure that desired sizes and options are available
Coupling Length
05 = 5" (127mm)
07 = 7" (178mm)
10 = 10" (254mm)
12 = 12" (305mm)
15 = 15" (381mm)
20 = 20" (508mm)
24 = 24"(610mm)
24
FC6-1255MM-1152MM-R

Body and Adjusting Pipe -
ASTM A36 carbon steel
How to Order Ford Dismantling Joints
How to order:
   Select the catalog number that corresponds to the desired size . For flanges other than PN10, contact factory .
FDJ-150MM-PN10 R
Product
Identification:
Fabricated
Steel
Dismantling
Joint
Pipe Size
in mm
Flange
Rating
COATING, HARDWARE AND GASKET OPTIONS
COATING AND BOLT COMBINATIONS
GASKET
MATERIAL
Standard
Alloy
Bolts
304
Stainless
Steel Bolts
316
Stainless
Steel Bolts
Electro
Galvanized
Bolts
Standard Shop Coat
SBR Rubber R X Q G
Buna-N Rubber N H J F
EPDM Rubber S M V W
Epoxy Coated
SBR Rubber E Y Z K
Buna-N Rubber C P T O
EPDM Rubber A B D L
For 316 stainless steel hardware and epoxy coating, add “Z” to the part
number . Example: FDJ-80MM-PN10Z .
26
Specialty Gaskets
SO-EZ Gasket
The Ford SO-EZ Gasket is for use on 3"-12" (75mm-300mm) to connect ISO 2531 ductile iron pipe to a mechanical joint fitting. The
gasket snaps directly to a mechanical joint gland or restraint gland for stab-fit pipe insertion.
SO-EZ Gaskets 3" - 12" (75mm - 300mm)
Pipe: IPS PVC, C900 PVC, C909, HDPE, SDR-35*, Ductile Iron, and ISO Ductile Iron
Material: SBR rubber per ASTM D2000
Option: “-N” for NBR (Buna-N) in sizes 4" - 12" (75mm - 300mm)
PaRt
NumBeR
deSCRiPtioN
PiPe od (iNCheS) PiPe od (mm) NBR*
miNmiN max miN max
SO-EZ-3 3" SO-EZ MJ Gasket 3 .50 3 .96 89 101 NA
SO-EZ-4 4" SO-EZ MJ Gasket 4 .50 4 .80 115 122 4 .21
SO-EZ-5 6" SO-EZ MJ Gasket 6 .63 6 .90 168 175 6 .28
SO-EZ-8 8" SO-EZ MJ Gasket 8 .63 9 .05 219 230 8 .40
SO-EZ-10 10" SO-EZ MJ Gasket 10 .75 11 .10 273 282 10 .50
SO-EZ-12 12" SO-EZ MJ Gasket 12 .75 13 .20 324 335 12 .50
* Requires “-N” suffix designating NBR (Buna-N) material.
 Note: Ford recommends the use of a properly sized insert stiffener when used